  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2017
March, 2019 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
NV25080LV/D
NV25080LV, NV25160LV,
NV25320LV, NV25640LV
EEPROM Serial
8/16/32/64-Kb SPI Low

set (IPL = 1) using the WRSR instruction, before
attempting to write to the IP. The address bits [A15:A5] are
Don�t Care and the [A4:A0] bits define the byte address
within the Identification Page. In addition, the Byte Address
must point to a location outside the protected area defined by
the BP1, BP0 bits from the Status Register. When the full
memory array is write protected (BP1, BP0 = 1,1), the write
instruction to the IP is not accepted and not executed. Also,
the write to the IP is not accepted if the LIP bit from the
Status Register is set to 1 (the page is locked in Read−only
mode).
Table 11. BYTE ADDRESS
Address Significant Bits Address Don�t Care Bits # Address Clock Pulses
NV25640LV A12 − A0 A15 − A13 16
NV25320LV A11 − A0 A15 − A12 16
NV25160LV A10 − A0 A15 − A11 16
NV25080LV A9 − A0 A15 − A10 16
Identification Page A4 − A0 A15 − A5 16
Figure 5. Byte WRITE Timing
SCK

Error Correction Code
The NV25xxx incorporates on−board Error Correction
Code (ECC) circuitry, which makes it possible to detect and
correct one faulty bit in a byte. ECC improves data reliability
by correcting random single bit failures that might occur
over the life of the device.
NV25080LV, NV25160LV, NV25320LV, NV25640LV
11
Table 12. ORDERING INFORMATION (Notes 8, 9)
OPN Density Automotive Grade Package Type Shipping�
NV25080DTVLT3G 8 kb Grade 1 (−40°C to +125°C) TSSOP−8 (Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NV25080DWVLT3G 8 kb Grade 1 (−40°C to +125°C) SOIC−8 (Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NV25080MUW3VLT3G* 8 kb Grade 1 (−40°C to +125°C) UDFN−8 (Pb−Free) Wettable Flank 3000 / Tape & Reel
NV25080UVLT2G* 8 kb Grade 1 (−40°C to +125°C) US8 (Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NV25160DTVLT3G 16 kb Grade 1 (−40°C to +125°C) TSSOP−8 (Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NV25160DWVLT3G 16 kb Grade 1 (−40°C to +125°C) SOIC−8 (Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NV25160MUW3VLT3G* 16 kb Grade 1 (−40°C to +125°C) UDFN−8 (Pb−Free) Wettable Flank 3000 / Tape & Reel
NV25160UVLT2G* 16 kb Grade 1 (−40°C to +125°C) US8 (Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NV25320DTVLT3G 32 kb Grade 1 (−40°C to +125°C) TSSOP−8 (Pb−Free) 3,000 / Tape & Reel
NV25320DWVLT3G 32 kb Grade 1 (−40°C to +125°C) SOIC−8 (Pb−Free) 3,000 / Tape & Reel
NV25320MUW3VLT3G* 32 kb Grade 1 (−40°C to +125°C) UDFN−8 (Pb−Free) Wettable Flank 3,000 / Tape & Reel
NV25320UVLT2G* 32 kb Grade 1 (−40°C to +125°C) US8 (Pb−Free) 3,000 / Tape & Reel
NV25640DTVLT3G 64 kb Grade 1 (−40°C to +125°C) TSSOP−8 (Pb−Free) 3,000 / Tape & Reel
NV25640DWVLT3G 64 kb Grade 1 (−40°C to +125°C) SOIC−8 (Pb−Free) 3,000 / Tape & Reel
NV25640MUW3VLT3G* 64 kb Grade 1 (−40°C to +125°C) UDFN−8 (Pb−Free) Wettable Flank 3,000 / Tape & Reel
NV25640UVLT2G* 64 kb Grade 1 (−40°C to +125°C) US8 (Pb−Free) 3,000 / Tape & Reel
�For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*Product in developement.
8. All packages are RoHS−compliant (Pb−Free, Halogen−free).